denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of respective group entities, such as HK$, United

States dollars (“USD”), Renminbi (“RMB”) and Australian dollars (“AUD”). The Group currently does not have a

foreign currency hedging policy in respect of foreign currency transactions, assets and liabilities. The Group will

monitor its foreign currency exposure closely and will consider hedging significant foreign currency exposure

should the need arises.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a change in the value of foreign currency against functional

currency with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax. The sensitivity analysis includes

only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a

change in foreign currency rates. A positive number indicates an increase in profit after tax. If the foreign currency

rate changes in opposite direction with all other variables held constant, there would be an equal and opposite

impact on the Group’s profit after tax.

Foreign currency

rate movement

Increase/

(decrease) in

profit after tax

HK$’000

Year ended 31 March 2010

– USD +1% 138

– RMB +10% (148)

– HK$ -10% (9,116)

Year ended 31 March 2009

– USD +1% 276

– RMB +10% (196)

– HK$ -10% (11,693)

Come Sure Group (Holdings) Limited Annual Report 2010

Notes to the
Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2010

6. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(b) Credit risk

The carrying amount of trade and other receivables and bank and cash balances including pledged bank deposits

included in the consolidated statement of financial position, represent the Group’s maximum exposure to credit

risk in relation to financial assets.

The Group’s credit risk is primarily attributable to its trade receivables. The Group has policies in place to

ensure that sales are made to customers with an appropriate credit history. In addition, the directors review